59
Low Inductance Capacitors
Introduction
The signal integrity characteristics of a Power Delivery
Network (PDN) are becoming critical aspects of board level
and semiconductor package designs due to higher operating
frequencies, larger power demands, and the ever shrinking
lower and upper voltage limits around low operating voltages.

Low Inductance Capacitors (RoHS)
0612/0508/0306/0204 LICC (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)
HOW TO ORDER
MLCC LICC
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
 (O
hm
s)
LICC_0612
MLCC_1206
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
 (O
hm
s)
LICC_0508
MLCC_0805
0612
Size
0204
0306
0508
0612
Z
Voltage
4 = 4V
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
D
Dielectric
C = X7R
D = X5R
W = X6S
Z = X7S
105
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Failure Rate
A = N/A
T
Terminations